

Rocket® Safety Drain™



Dear Customer,

We have recently identified an issue with the Instructions for Use (IFU) supplied with our R5880-08-SD Rocket® Safety Drain™

The IFU incorrectly states that the device contains and is manufactured with LATEX.

This information is incorrect—the device is NOT manufactured with natural rubber latex.

The labelling on the product and carton are correct and clearly state that the device is not manufactured with natural rubber latex.

Having carefully reviewed the risks associated with this device, we are taking an advisory approach rather than recalling the product which we believe would put patients at greater risk.

The device does not contain latex, despite the error contained in the IFU, therefore it remains safe for use and does not present any additional risk to patients or users.

We are currently investigating the source of this error and our documentation control processes in line with our Corrective Action and Prevention policy.

For further information, please contact Customer Services at the number below.

Customer Information Bulletins

for all of our products can be found on our web site at:

www.rocketmedical.com

**If you have any questions, please contact the
Customer Services Team for assistance:**

Tel: +44 191 419 6988. Email: customerservices@rocketmedical.com

Affected LOTS

472732

473758

474799

474801

474996

475121

475336

475900

476048

477047

477498

478008

478501

478501